Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 October 2025

Trillian Trust has paid $1,283,444.58 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Advance Sports Trust

Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated
Aotearoa Maori Tennis Association Incorporated
Aranui Community Trust Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Pride Incorporated

Auckland Secondary Schools Heads Association
Incorporated

Auckland Softball Association Incorporated
Big Blue Judo Machine Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Central City Baseball Club Incorporated

Central United FC Incorporated

Counties Manukau Auckland Orcas Volleyball Club
Incorporated

Counties Manukau Cricket Association Incorporated
East Christchurch-Shirley Cricket Club Incorporated
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Eastern United Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated

Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated

Feilding Industrial Agricultural and Pastoral Association

Football For Everyone Foundation

Friends of Mt Roskill Primary School Endeavour Centre
Charitable Trust

Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated
Glaucoma New Zealand

Graeme Dingle Foundation

Hamilton Christmas Charitable Trust

Hamilton Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated

Hayseed Trust

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

| Am Hope Foundation

James Cook High School Board Of Trustees
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$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$22,415.06
$11,976.00
$59,151.67
$12,000.00
$7,250.00

$12,412.75

$10,000.00
$4,476.54
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$6,325.00
$29,338.49

$6,235.20

$17,000.00
$2,000.00
$33,975.00
$3,625.00
$19,253.00
$5,475.00
$3,456.90
$14,901.00

$4,000.00

$2,950.00
$4,704.00
$38,327.00
$10,500.00
$13,284.71
$10,593.50
$3,900.00
$10,920.00
$31,750.00
$31,208.80

$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$21,788.06
$11,976.00
$56,651.67
$12,000.00
$5,000.00

$12,412.75

$5,000.00
$2,238.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$5,500.00
$28,320.43

$6,235.20

$10,000.00
$2,000.00
$33,975.00
$3,250.00
$19,253.00
$3,550.00
$3,456.90
$14,232.00

$4,000.00

$2,580.00
$4,704.00
$28,820.00
$10,500.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,900.00
$10,920.00
$31,750.00
$5,000.00
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John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation
Kartsport Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Mangere United Soccer Club Incorporated
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Eagles American Football Club ManatGpu

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club
Incorporated

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated
Muriwai Volunteer Lifeguard Service Incorporated
Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated

Napier Intermediate

Napier Technical Sport & Recreational Organisation
Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups
Incorporated

New Zealand Pony Clubs Association (Incorporated)
New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated

North Harbour Volleyball Association Incorporated
North Shore Canoe and Youth Club Incorporated
Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated
Palmerston North Operatic Society Incorporated
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc
Papatoetoe Hunters Corner Bowling Club Incorporated
Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated
Paradise Pacifika Senior Citizens Association
Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated

Predator Free Hauraki Coromandel Community Trust
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

Sailability Auckland
Special Olympics North Harbour Trust

Takapuna City Association Football Club Incorporated
Takapuna Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated
Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust
Thames Mountain Bike Club

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust

The Colin Dale Park Kartsport Development Charitable
Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees
The Funfest Charitable Trust

The Gift Trust

The Hornby High School Board of Trustees
The Kind Foundation

The Manurewa Intermediate Board Of Trustees
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$5,150.00
$1,565.22
$12,122.45
$10,751.74
$5,822.23
$32,590.00

$16,250.00

$5,523.00
$17,011.00
$22,171.83
$2,308.70
$8,265.65

$27,707.00

$17,521.67

$5,000.00
$39,481.87
$32,860.00
$1,543.93
$2,900.00
$3,140.40
$2,918.90
$5,000.00
$6,826.10
$2,640.00
$877.55
$54,282.30
$1,815.65
$9,512.67

$5,500.00
$10,000.00
$16,000.00

$4,600.00
$34,699.99
$10,000.00
$3,125.00

$53,632.45

$13,200.00
$10,000.00
$7,400.00

$195,458.60

$39,205.00

$5,000.00
$817.39

$55,000.00

$5,150.00
$1,565.22
$10,000.00
$10,751.74
$4,595.00
$32,590.00

$16,250.00

$5,523.00
$16,886.00
$22,171.83
$2,308.70
$8,265.65

$12,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$39,481.87
$29,360.00
$1,543.93
$2,900.00
$3,140.40
$2,330.00
$5,000.00
$6,826.10
$2,640.00
$763.00
$30,000.00
$1,747.00
$9,512.67

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$12,000.00

$4,500.00
$34,699.99
$5,000.00
$3,125.00

$47,877.45

$13,200.00
$10,000.00
$7,400.00

$195,458.60

$36,069.00

$5,000.00
$817.39

$55,000.00
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The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited
The Westlake Boys' High School Board of Trustees
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Totara Hospice

Uni - Mount Bohemian AFC Incorporated

Vaiola P.l| Budgeting Service Trust

Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated

Wairarapa Track and Field Incorporated

Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club
Incorporated

Wattle Downs Residents and Ratepayers Association
Incorporated

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated
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Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport

Sport

Community

Sport

Total Amount:

$4,802.76
$21,735.22
$41,568.24
$35,892.00
$23,076.95
$3,000.00
$30,000.00
$4,000.00

$750.00

$2,955.00

$15,000.00
$1,475,548.41

$4,802.76
$20,000.00
$36,361.99
$35,892.00
$23,076.95
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,478.00

$750.00

$2,955.00

$10,000.00
$1,283,444.58

Reasons for partial or declined funding

'[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

'DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trus
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

'DR4] No gaming machines in your area

'DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

DRY
DR8]

The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
The Trust does not fund the GST portion

'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority
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