

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 22 October 2025

Trillian Trust has paid \$1,283,444.58 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Outcome	Reason
Advance Sports Trust	Sport	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Full	
Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	Partial	DR3
Aotearoa Maori Tennis Association Incorporated	Sport	\$22,415.06	\$21,788.06	Partial	DR8
Aranui Community Trust Incorporated	Community	\$11,976.00	\$11,976.00	Full	
Auckland City FC Incorporated	Sport	\$59,151.67	\$56,651.67	Partial	DR3
Auckland Coastguard Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	Full	
Auckland Pride Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$7,250.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Auckland Secondary Schools Heads Association Incorporated	Sport	\$12,412.75	\$12,412.75	Full	
Auckland Softball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Big Blue Judo Machine Incorporated	Sport	\$4,476.54	\$2,238.00	Partial	DR3
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,499.33	\$13,499.33	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,166.00	\$13,166.00	Full	
Central City Baseball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,325.00	\$5,500.00	Partial	DR8
Central United FC Incorporated	Sport	\$29,338.49	\$28,320.43	Partial	DR3
Counties Manukau Auckland Orcas Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,235.20	\$6,235.20	Full	
Counties Manukau Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
East Christchurch-Shirley Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Full	
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$33,975.00	\$33,975.00	Full	
Eastern United Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,625.00	\$3,250.00	Partial	DR2
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$19,253.00	\$19,253.00	Full	
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,475.00	\$3,550.00	Partial	DR3
Feilding Industrial Agricultural and Pastoral Association	Sport	\$3,456.90	\$3,456.90	Full	
Football For Everyone Foundation	Sport	\$14,901.00	\$14,232.00	Partial	DR3
Friends of Mt Roskill Primary School Endeavour Centre Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Full	
Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated	Community	\$2,950.00	\$2,580.00	Partial	DR3
Glaucoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$4,704.00	\$4,704.00	Full	
Graeme Dingle Foundation	Community	\$38,327.00	\$28,820.00	Partial	DR3
Hamilton Christmas Charitable Trust	Community	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	Full	
Hamilton Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,284.71	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,593.50	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Hayseed Trust	Health/Welfare	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	Full	
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,920.00	\$10,920.00	Full	
I Am Hope Foundation	Health/Welfare	\$31,750.00	\$31,750.00	Full	
James Cook High School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$31,208.80	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation	Health/Welfare	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	Full	
Kartsport Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport	\$1,565.22	\$1,565.22	Full	
Mangere United Soccer Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,122.45	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,751.74	\$10,751.74	Full	
Manurewa Eagles American Football Club Manatōpū	Community	\$5,822.23	\$4,595.00	Partial	DR3
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$32,590.00	\$32,590.00	Full	
Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	Full	
Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,523.00	\$5,523.00	Full	
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$17,011.00	\$16,886.00	Partial	DR3
Muriwai Volunteer Lifeguard Service Incorporated	Community	\$22,171.83	\$22,171.83	Full	
Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,308.70	\$2,308.70	Full	
Napier Intermediate	Research And Education	\$8,265.65	\$8,265.65	Full	
Napier Technical Sport & Recreational Organisation	Sport	\$27,707.00	\$12,000.00	Partial	DR3
Incorporated New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$17,521.67	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
New Zealand Pony Clubs Association (Incorporated)	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Full	
New Zealand Sailing Trust Board	Community	\$39,481.87	\$39,481.87	Full	
New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated	Sport	\$32,860.00	\$29,360.00	Partial	DR3
North Harbour Volleyball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$1,543.93	\$1,543.93	Full	
North Shore Canoe and Youth Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	Full	
Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,140.40	\$3,140.40	Full	
Palmerston North Operatic Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,918.90	\$2,330.00	Partial	DR3
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Full	
Papatoetoe Hunters Corner Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,826.10	\$6,826.10	Full	
Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	Full	
Paradise Pacifika Senior Citizens Association	Other	\$877.55	\$763.00	Partial	DR8
Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport	\$54,282.30	\$30,000.00	Partial	DR3
Predator Free Hauraki Coromandel Community Trust	Environment And Animals	\$1,815.65	\$1,747.00	Partial	DR3
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	Health/Welfare	\$9,512.67	\$9,512.67	Full	
Sailability Auckland	Sport	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Special Olympics North Harbour Trust	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Takapuna City Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	Partial	DR3
Takapuna Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,600.00	\$4,500.00	Partial	DR3
Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Sport	\$34,699.99	\$34,699.99	Full	
Thames Mountain Bike Club	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
The All Seasons Community Sports Trust	Sport	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	Full	
The Colin Dale Park Kartsport Development Charitable Trust	Sport	\$53,632.45	\$47,877.45	Partial	DR3
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	Full	
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Full	
The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	Full	
The Funfest Charitable Trust	Community	\$195,458.60	\$195,458.60	Full	
The Gift Trust	Community	\$39,205.00	\$36,069.00	Partial	DR3
The Hornby High School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Full	
The Kind Foundation	Community	\$817.39	\$817.39	Full	
The Manurewa Intermediate Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	Full	

The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited	Health/Welfare	\$4,802.76	\$4,802.76	Full	
The Westlake Boys' High School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$21,735.22	\$20,000.00	Partial	DR3
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board	Community	\$41,568.24	\$36,361.99	Partial	DR2
Totara Hospice	Health/Welfare	\$35,892.00	\$35,892.00	Full	
Uni - Mount Bohemian AFC Incorporated	Sport	\$23,076.95	\$23,076.95	Partial	
Vaiola P.I Budgeting Service Trust	Community	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Full	
Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Wairarapa Track and Field Incorporated	Sport	\$4,000.00	\$3,478.00	Partial	DR8
Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$750.00	\$750.00	Full	
Wattle Downs Residents and Ratepayers Association Incorporated	Community	\$2,955.00	\$2,955.00	Full	
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
	Total Amount:	\$1,475,548.41	\$1,283,444.58		

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Tru	s [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority